
liON 

AX 
MARKET 

rTr1ic/ 

Date of Order: 

KCH-EXCUS-APP-000-036-037-2019 

yc) c1l/ 

Date of issue: 
11.03.2019 14.03.2019 

('fl) ct:: 

0/0 THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER (APPEALS), GST &CENTRAL EXCISE 

fffdl, f 17 tTT/ 2FIoor,GSTBhavan 

r fl.i T / Race Course Ring Road 

<'s1q / Rakot 360 001 

Tele Fax No. 0281-2477952/2441142 Email: cexappealsrajkot@gmail.com  

1')t tt.   :- 

/ie/ 

Appeal / File No. 

V2/30,46/GDM/2018-19 

(Order-In -Appeal No.): 

r arr / 

0.1.0. No. 

05/AC/RB/Mundra/2018-19 

Date: 

24.07.2018 

Tf39F (a41r), <l\1cs1..RT1IRr I 
Passed by Shri Kumar Santosh, Principal Commissioner (Appeals), Rajkot 

aqar/   1Np arr, t1ct  c-p/iiJ 

,l'31k/ liR/ TthfttIr•Rl i1i '31I) i rkr ft: / 

Arising out of above mentioned 010 issued by Additional/Joint/Deputy/Assistant Commissioner, Central 

Excise/ST I GST, RajkotlBhavnagar/Gandhidham 

W Ilo11ciI & fkil Tii-i -lcii /Name & Address of the Appellants & Respondent 

M/s DORF Ketal Speciality Catalyst Pvt. Ltd., Plot No. 2, Block-F, Sector 12N, Adani Port and SEZ, 

Mumdra, Kutch-370421 

(A)  

(i) 

/  ioriI 
Any person aggrieved by this Order-in-Appeal may file an appeal to the appropriate authority in the following way. 

t   aI-411-'r ftsirur ai4't, tr 'u  tt   1944 * tnr 35B 1)9ftt T 

1if, 1994 mTr86 rfd Tft*l 

Appeal to Customs, Excise & Service Tax Appellate Tribunal under Section 35B of CEA, 1944 I Under Section 86 of 

the Finance Act, 1994 an appeal lies to:- 

Tiui 1I -I TrwfiTan,k fil , c'mi jst Icn't ar'Thftt ii1lui tq'-flo,  iT' 2, air' 1t' 

01Tf if 

The special bench of Customs, Excise & Service Tax Appellate Tribunal of West Block No. 2, R.K. Puram, New Delhi 

in all matters relating to classification and valuation. 

(H) 'ik 1(a) e-n sf spf 4 a1'i ri  51ft5 lTlTftT (f) 
N1i ftrr, , thcici, 4lc'1) 1179aTT'Hll4- 3,00(t. / 

To the West regional bench of Customs, Excise & Service Tax Appellate Tribunal (CESTAT) at, 2 Floor, Bhaumali 

Bhawan, Asarwa Ahmedabad-380016 in case of appeals other than as mentioned in para- 1(a) above 

t"i' (a'Th) Iii, 2001, 6 $ t triftr  WTW EA- 

(iii) 3 1T'ii'ii TTl ,lT3r'-1l' tRTT ,o1i'a   a 11Tl17T1ThT, 'f5 

I(a 5 lita ii T 50 iia  arr 50 ii&a o't. arf*t a'r: 1,000/-  5,000/- 3PTT 10,000/- "v.T 

c1til f rtTsTtm'r,*Hfd 

4 RI 17.eilci , l't II ii'ii 'TfT 17flfi.T T'F T 5jT1iTR *R tlIl l'1I TfTi riii fr 

 wr rtiiai fL rlt'- "HI il 'iu li 

The appeal to the Appellate Tribunal shall be filed in quadruplicate in form EA-3 / as prescribed under Rule 6 of Central Excise (Appeal) Rules, 

2001 and shall be accompanied against one which at least should be accompanied by a fee of Rs. 1,000/- Rs.5000/-, Rs.10,000/- where amount 

of duty demand/interest/penalty/refund is upto 5 Lac., 5 Lac to 50 Lac and above 50 Lac respectively in the form of crossed bank draft in 

favour of Asst. Registrar of branch of any nominated public sector bank of the place where the bench of any nominated public sector bank of 

the place where the bench of the Tribunal is situated. Application made for grant of stay shall be accompanied by a fee of Rs. 500/-. 

(B) a )i ar1rP, 1994 ttnT86(1) ts ii't 1994, i179(1) itiio J'1 

S.T.-5 * Tft T%T511tI l4I4 7Tt1I i"TNHi4 (   iPii Tfl 

T)) 3T9'H F"H (ltf 1Tt, "ti *11t41TI ,o4I"1 t4t'I 1lll iI fRT, &5e 5 'iia 'H&lT 

50 s1I ci'1 &TtIT 50  srlR ti't r: 1,0001-  5,000/- -il atsr 10,000/-  rifftr ir a, "- ti)  

iftj Ttrt1lai *it  Ik I1  

 aRl ftT "11.11 '9Tft I 1T1X?F  T ¶1t1T9, 3Tt ii'ai W 4'I.II 'Tft TT 17flftt aI'ThftT T4TftTt t lIeI 1tr * I 

ir 3Trtt ( ad) $ frr arrrrw 500/- i cr 1arWttr a i '-r nrr f 

The appeal under sub section (1) of Section 86 of the Finance Act, 1994, to the Appellate Tribunal Shall be filed in quadruplicate in Form S.T.5 

as prescribed under Rule 9(1) of the Service Tax Rules, 1994, and Shall be accompanied by a copy of the order appealed against (one of which 

shalibe certified copy) and should be accompanied by a fees of Rs. 1000/- where the amount of service tax & interest demanded & penalty 

levied of:Rs. 5 Lakhs or less, Rs.5000/- where the amount of service tax & interest demanded & penalty levied is more than five lakhs but not 

exceeclingRs. Fifty Lakhs, Rs.10,000/- where the amount of service tax & interest demanded & penalty levied is more than fifty Lakhs rupees, in 

the form of crossed bank draft in favour of the Assistant Registrar of the bench of nominated Public Sector Bank of the place where the bench 

of Tribunal is situated. / Application made for grant of stay shall be accompanied by a fee of Rs.500/-. 



fij 3W, 1994 Nnr86 t-viit(2) 1(2A)3h1i   1994,f'T9(2) 

9(2A)d fli1ft S.T.-7   9fi-zr ri'9c(s'Thr), q9TT 

TT19 &T T 1'I WiiIIci i4 Tf) 31i'-t' jn  3Ti•ZJ9 1WT d'm{'t, 9J,'iI 

(I) T9f4P nirii T111 / 

The appeal under sub section (2) and (2A) of tha section 86 the Finance Act 1994, shall be filed in For ST.7 

as prescribed under Rule 9 (2) & 9(2A) of the Service Tax Rules, 1994 and shall be accompanied by a copy 

of order of Commissioner Central Excise or Commissioner, Central Excise (Appeals) (one of which shall be a 

certified copy) and copy of the order passed by the Commissioner authorizing the Assistant Commissioner or 

Deputy Commissioner of Central Excise! Service Tax to file the appeal before the Appellate Tribunal. 

(ii) tfii     9j 3ffftTr 1944 trrT 

1994 tnT83   1flrr 

q / I i7r10 Rrtr(10%),  TfIfd 

-rT',lIt, F 1i1I ii'1 uftis 'fTI 

 1Tft 

(x) si<i 11 3t1FF 

(xi) i'i "jii TFici'i UfF 

(xii) 'iu I 

- j rrr fftT (t 2) IIftr 2014 rt k T4' ffnf  

PPT   PTiI 

For an appeal to be filed before the CESTAT, under Section 35F of the Central Excise Act, 1944 which is also 

made applicable to Service Tax under Section 83 of the Finance Act, 1994, an appeal against this order shall 

lie before the Tribunal on payment of 10% of the duty demanded where duty or duty and penalty are in 

dispute, or penalty, where penalty alone is in dispute, provided the amount of pre-deposit payable would be 

subject to a ceiling of Rs. 10 Crores, 

Under Central Excise and Service Tax, "Duty Demanded" shall include 

(x) amount determined under Section 11 D; 

(xi) amount of erroneous Cenvat Credit taken; 

(xii) amount payable under Rule 6 of the Cenvat Credit Rules 

- provided further that the provisions of this Section shall not apply to the stay application and appeals 

pending before any appellate authority prior to the commencement of the Finance (No.2) Act, 2014. 

1*1Rt iTvii itr: 

(C) Revision application to Government of India: 
 F3F '4I Id -fl3W, 1994 T35EE Ttl6d  

31Ttt5T  1i 41I'l. J'l- TTr, 'F'.ft , ftr9 'flH 1'9   9 ftft-1i000i, 
/ 

A revision application lies to the Under Secretary, to the Govemment of India, Revision Application Unit, 
Ministry of Finance, Department of Revenue, 4th Floor, Jeevan Deep Building, Parliament Street, New Delhi-
110001, under Section 35EE of the CEA 1944 in respect of the following case, governed by first proviso to 
sub-section (1) of Section-35B ibid: 

 4Hc1 t°iii "ii '11 111 HI'l FtiTivii W4iI'1 'ki 1Ttt F'T iii' T)- 

(i) 1f 5TtT RJlM44.1 T iIii Tfc4 
$t1 TI/ 

In case of any loss of goods, where the loss occurs in transit from a factory to a warehouse or to another 
factory or from one warehouse to another during the course of processing of the goods in a warehouse or in 
storage whether in a factory or in a warehouse 

d1l  , 
(ii)  

In case of rebate of duty of excise on goods exported to any country or territory outside India of on excisable 
material used in the manufacture of the goods which are exported to any country or territory outside India. 

/ 
(iii) In case of goods exported outside India export to Nepal or Bhutan, without payment of duty. 

STh ic'i t1T3,t h1 T t -TTT11 d 47t 3tP TTF  3T9F 
(iv) (2), 

Credit of any duty allowed to be utilized towards payment of excise duty on final products under the provisions 
of this Act or the Rules made there under such order is passed by the Commissioner (Appeals) on or after, 
the date appointed under Sec. 109 of the Finance (No.2) Act, 1998. 
i'in nsr t'r 4'1 i EA-8 , 1'r ni tcp (311)  2001, 9 ri'ii  

(v) i 3riui3 li-fl 'r*t  I piI n'.ti  
1944 1TR-6 

si-flT / 

The above application shall be made in duplicate in Form No. EA-8 as specified under Rule, 9 of Central 
Excise (Appeals) Rules, 2001 within 3 months from the date on which the order sought to be appealed against 
is communicated and shall be accompanied by two copies each of the 010 and Order-In-Appeal. It should also 
be accompanied by a copy of TR-6 Challan evidencing payment of prescribed fee as prescribed under Section 
35-EE of CEA, 1944, under Major Head of Account. 

t i- - 
(vi) tj i'1A H II T'jII 200/- ITFt1T91T 'iii ii ii'" 

1000 -IT T"ii  I 
The revision application shall be accompanied by a fee of Rs. 200/- where the amount involved in Rupees One 
Lac or less and Rs. 1000/- where the amount involved is more than Rupees One Lac. 
1ri ftr kr T   -ili 

(D) rçft TrsvrurFl r   tuiifmivti*I /ln case, 
if the order covers various numbers of order- in Original, fee for each 0.1.0. should be paid in the aforesaid 
manner, not withstanding the fact that the one appeal to the Appellant Tribunal or the one application to the 
Central Govt. As the case may be, is filled to avoid scriptoria work if excising Rs. 1 lakh fee of Rs. 100!- for 
each. 

1975, 9*t-1 i strr * Trr tTr *t w 'T lP'i 6.50  lT 

(E) / 
One copy of application or 0.1.0. as the case may be, and the order of the adjudicating authority shall bear a 
court fee stamp of Rs. 6.50 as prescribed under Schedule-I in terms of the Court Fee Act,1975, as amended. 

(F) 4i 'tr '.ii' i'i 'fP&r irfr (i4 i1) fq1jrfl,  1982 f8fI9 TT Zt 4tT?F IRTIT9F tt 
tr'iini * / 

Attention is also invited to the rules covering these and other related matters contained in the Customs, Excise 
and Service Appellate Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1982. 

 i4tfl r1trt t t'41r i(i r   tkr tr  'iurr9f t', 3'ThrP1t tk-niTh iiz 

(G) www.cbec.gov.in i / 
For, the elaborate, detailed and latest provisions relating to filing of appeal to the higher appellate authority, the 
appellant may refer to the Departmental website www.cbec.gov.in  



Appeal No: V2/ 30,46/GDM/2018-19 

-3- 

ORDERs-IN-APPEAL 

M/s. DORF Ketal Speciality Catalyst Pvt. Ltd., Plot No. 2, Block — F, Sector 

12N, Adani Port and SEZ, Tal-Mundra, Kutch — 370421, an SEZ unit (hereinafter 

referred to as 'Appellant') filed these two appeals against Order-in-Original No. 

05/AC/RB/Mundra/2018-19 dated 27.4.2018 (hereinafter referred to as 'the 

impugned order-i') and Order-in-Original No. 16/2018-19 dated 1.8.2018 

(hereinafter referred to as "the impugned order-2") collectively referred to as the 

impugned orders, passed by the Assistant Commissioner, CGST and Central 

Excise, Division-Mundra, Kutch (hereinafter referred to as 'the lower Adjudicating 

Authority") 

Order-in-Original No. 

date 
Period involved 

. 

Amount of 

claim 

R. ... 

Refund Rejected 

05/AC/RB/Mundra/20 18- 

19 dated 27.4.2018 
January-20 17 to 

March-2017 

35,88,927/- 7,41,100/- 

16/2018-19 dated 
1.8.2018 

April-2017 to 
June-2017 

31,46,219/- 4,94,765/- 

2. The brief facts of case that the Appellant, situated in Mundra SEZ & holding 

Service Tax Registration No. AADCD3O88KSDOO1 filed refund claims as above, 

which were decided vide the impugned orders, but partially rejected in terms of 

Notification No. 12/2013-ST dated 1.7.2013 (hereinafter referred to as "the said 

Notification") read with Section 11B of the Central Excise Act, 1944 (hereinafter 

referred to as "the Act"). 

2.1 The grounds on which refund claims were rejected vide the impugned 

orders are as under :- 

Ground Impugned Order—I Impugned Order-2 

1.  Hotel Charges Name Struck off /overwritten 

2.  Service tax amount not mentioned Service tax amount not mentioned 

3.  Address of Mimbai Office Address of Mumbai office 

4.  No Address No address 

5.  Invoice not having registration 

Number 

Handwritten name and address on 

invoice 

6.  Invoice Missing Invoice Missing 

3. Being aggrieved by the impugned orders, the Appellant preferred these 

appeals, inter alia, on the grounds as below :- 

Page No. 30f 19 



Appea' No: V2/30,46/GDM/2018-19 

-4- 

Impugned Order No. — 1 :- 

The appellant submitted that the refund has been curtailed on various 

grounds like Service tax amount is not mentioned in few invoices, as they had 

third party contract with their CHA, who had arranged transportation, clearing, 

cargo handling etc. for the services relating to export of goods at Port on behalf 

of the appellant; that third party made payment on their behalf to the service 

providers along with service tax and submitted bills to them for reimbursement 

and the appellant claimed as the expenses were incurred towards authorised 

operations of their SEZ unit; that they had their administrative office at Malad, 

Mumbai; that their single manufacturing unit is at Mundra SEZ; that the service 

providers raised bills at their head office at Mumbai but the appellant is single 

operational unit, which is in Mundra SEZ. 

Impugned Order No. — 2 :- 

The appellant reiterated the above grounds of appeal filed in respect of the 

impugned order—i and submitted that the service providers generated invoices in 

their own format and only in 2 invoices there is overwriting and only in one 

invoice, name is handwritten address and they submitted details of such invoices. 

4. Personal hearing :- 

During personal hearing, Shri Limesh Bhatt, Assistant Manager(Fin) 

reiterated the grounds of appeals of Appeal memoranda and submitted 

that they have CHA in name of M/s. H. Mangaldas and Co., who worked for 

them as per agreement dated 1.1.2016, which is still valid; that they 

paid/reimbursed expenses to their single point authorized agent for all 

clearing and forwarding agents, transporters, cargo handlers, freight 

forwarders, etc., including Service Tax; that all these services have been 

used in their SEZ unit at Mundra and hence, refund is allowable for all the 

services used in operations of SEZ unit as per Notification No. 12/2013-ST 

dated 1.3.2013; that the services of hotel have been used for stay of their 

personnel, engineers, etc. coming to their manufacturing unit at Mundra; 

that the invoices which have been said to have no address actually has 

address of Mundra unit; that few invoices having address of their 

Corporate office at Mumbai; that though Service Tax has not been 

mentioned on Bills of CHA but Cenvat credit aggregate of Service Tax paid 

is mentioned and each Bill is supported by the invoices and also enclosed 

Page No.4 of 19 



Appeal No: V2/30,46/GDM12018-19 

5 

with Appeal Memoranda; that 3 invoices said to have been missing are 

actually available and also enclosed with A5peal Memorandum and these 

involve Service Tax of Rs. 2,825/- only; that written PH submission wilt be 

made by them by 27th  Feb, 2019 or before. 

DISCUSSIONS & FINDINGS :- 

5. I have carefully gone through the facts of the case, the impugned 

orders, both appeal memoranda and the written as well as oral submissions 

made by the Appellant. The issues to be decided in the present appeals is 

whether rejection of refund of Rs. 7,41,100/- and Rs. 4,94,765/- vide the 

impugned orders is correct or not. 

6. I proceed to decide both appeals on the basis of the available records :- 

6.1 Regarding refund of Service Tax of P.s. 5,919/- in respect of Invoices at 

Sr. No. 1 to 7 of Table at Para 5 of the impugned order-i and of Rs. 5,494/- in 

respect of missing invoices at Sr. No. 1 to 5 of Table-B at Para 4 of the impugned 

order-2, I find that the Appellant could not substantiate as to which engineers had 

come for repairs of which machinery, etc. and hence, refund of Rs. 11,413/- can't 

be granted to the appellant and has been correctly rejected in the impugned 

orders. 

6.2 Regarding two invoices bearing No. ST1963 dated 22.2.2017 & No. ST1703 

dated 6.1.2017 involving Service Tax & Cess of Rs. 6000/- each at Sr. No. 6 and 7 

of the impugned order-2, the appellant has submitted scanned copies of the 

aforesaid invoices as under :- 

Page No. 50f19 



.2. 
P 

r 

• Wa re.0*4 T3" 

SSSSC r oSSflo To VOL.0 .atc ran 
• .	 ..JaSf.tr Cr CCD*4*CS 3P4CLI0000 On VOUfl 

r on ,c onnl...O.sronaae roar 
• ctsnancanna.nn.on SJnV0V000.EaS. 

• .. w.ajno.ncn.a.n,c an.aan.n ronoa ctnaaa000 
I O•T 000t sn.nces CTC.VICC Ifl%'J%JO.S Oo3flC.- 7 

ar .n*. orr0000ars 
..a.aers COT no. . .CCZOoawwoara....... 

__.,t.. Sefll tfl no. aaat.a.nsrocl 
.Say. Star TI*i S CStOfl0flS 070.1 4.OS.aot C 

• . CC*0y'a 0*J 
ov_•_ OAT-I for R.I.EALES 

;4oc_------..- 

______________ Coo, fJ5NE
5..NR__.:P........... 

-- -•---------••------ s- —'o- ao-. — 

*CrT0 p-00r ara W  
(Co.fllAlOflf) - 070021 

OEm Of 00007 
n_anY 

At 0X.ICm*ZDLa 
.0-f PAIeYV 
-o 0.*r 

/ 

*4 40 aronaoea. OLOAZ, OI-IA0200 

___ - 
r0tnOE ran f 

.ac...n flflaflar COOS 0_sn' 
0Wa14 Ic..*.L.*A*4 0 

_O_ - OS-- COO 
- - O07 

t.o".r0sno. 70 an ron 
- -n-a . aa*nO ad VOL.2 

y - - 

___ 
- 

___ 

-.0-COO-co 

050 • 
200_cot 

-  

yp 0 0000.0.. On,CO0 )n00 . - 

—. ToT 

Appeal No: V2/30,46/GDM/2018-19 

DJcBALES •CORPORATON 
D.-1R4-3. VIRAT $HAWA1. DR. M.fl<-1ERJEE 
NAGA COMMERCIAL COMFLEX. DELHI- I 1OZ)07 
E-Rae: 

0tsppllot'o R&. 

yo. O.dcr 

DORF KETAL sEcwrf CATALYST  PFVA1S.k11i5D. P.OP4C5.1I O370 
PILOT NO..2 BLOCPC F EltA. ..JR-12N O000t iTS0fl NO. 

PCT A 552 TALUKA MUNDRA 
- 37.0421 t.SSOUh 

1ANPCER 5'! !ARTY 
P0. 

CIty1Po7t of Lood'1fl 

ot biiv.,ry 
READY 
Deflvety AZ Ysx ZCANDLA 
Trcnoprct 
Stqroge O DAYS 
StOS0e FrotA: 

Q..a*ty note perj At 

— 
 

SERV10E T,X PVQICS 
In',00 P40. 

13 
Dollvcy Noto 

Deotd 
22-POb-2017 
PdolT0tflC of Peyotent 

Doted 

22-Fali-2017 
I Orli'csy NotO Delo 

Ooaon 

V Co =pO. 

1.4 Z 
0.50 9 
0.50 9 

I HANDLV.IG.SXøRAE S 0L55J5NQ CHARGES 
CTY 80 ME174ANOL 50QIVT 
(St0k .A.1..V 40o) 0 

SERVICE TAX t 
SWACHH EHARAT 0552 
IRISHt RAI__YAN CESS. o_5Oc H1° 

6.2.1 I find that the invoices have appellant details and are for Handling and 

clearing charges and have been issued by MIs.  B. K. Sales Corporation and have 

Service Tax, SBC & KKC details. Hence, refund of Rs. 12,000/-  on the aforesaid 

invoices needs to be allowed, as the same has been incorrectly rejected. 

6.3 Regarding missing invoices at Sr. Nos. 66, 69 and 70 of impugned order-i 

involving Rs. 2,825/-  of Service Tax, I find that the appellant has not been able to 

Page No. 6 of 19 



Appeal No: V2/30,46/GDM/2018-19 

-7- 

submit even copies of invoices and therefore, I have no option but to hold that 

refund of Rs. 2,825/- has correctly been rejected by the lower adjudicating 

authority. 

6.4 Regarding missing invoices at Sr. Nos. 53 to 59 in respect of the impugned 

order-2 involving Service Tax of Rs. 83,361/-, I find that the appellant has not 

submitted copies of invoices even during appeal and therefore, I have no option 

but to hold that refund of Rs. 83,361/- has correctly been rejected by the lower 

adjudicating authority. 

7. Regarding rejection of the refund on the ground that "Service Tax not 

mentioned on it' the appellant has submitted that they had entered into a Pure 

Agent Agreement dated 1.1.2016 for reimbursement of expenses incurred by M/s. 

H. Mangaldas and Company, their CHA on behalf of the Appellant. Scanned copy 

of the said Agreement is reproduced as under :- 

PURE AGENT AGREEMENT 

This Agreement is made on 1' January. 2016 

Between DORF KETAL CHEMICALS (I) PVT LTD (Service Recelvgj) 
And H. MANGALOAS AND CO. (Service Provider) 

SCOPE; The Service Provider is authorised to act as Pure Agent of the Service Recipient to 

incur expenditure or costs in the course of providing taxable service of Custom House Agent. 

The  parties do hereby agree as follows  

The service provider will act as a pure agent of the recipient of service when he makes 

pavrnnt tc third party for the services procured; 

2. servic.; receiver will receive rid use the services 

3 the service receiver is liable to make payment to the third party. 

4. the service receiver authorizes the service provider to make payment on his behalf 

5. the cervtce receiver knows that the services for which payment has been made by the 

service provider shall be provided by the third party; 

6. the payment made by the service provider on behalf of the recipient of service will be 

separately indicated in the invoice issued by the service provider to the recipient of 

service; 

7 the service provider will recover from the recipient of service only such amount as has 

been paid by him to the third party. 

Other ciauses  

1. The Service Provider will avail CENVAT Credit of Service Tax in case of invoices which are 

in their name and a separate Invoice containing the NET AMOUNT of third party 

invoices will be raised on the Service Receiver wherein Service Tax would be charged 

separately. 

2. In case if there are any third party invoices in the name of Service Receiver, the Service 

Provider will recover the entire amount (GROSS) & will mention the amount of service 

tax available to Service Receiver . The Service Provider will not avail CEN VAT Credit of 

.5erice Tax on such Third Party Invoices. 

r 

Page No. 7of19 



For OORF 1ZETi°4.. CidEt,JIICALS (I 

73,9I5.00 
LESS ADVANCE 

TOTAL NET AMOUNT  

I TYPE Of S[V10ES C & F CLEARAWCE 

PAN.NO.AAAFH2I3 

j CONT NO. Gi.fCU41O409, Gi4CU4b $031 I 

< 

1S73,915.00. 
1,73,915.00 

1,73,915.00 

Ti AAAFH2136ESTOOI 

For R. MANGALDAS AND O 

.4!!! V 
''..- ' R A 

iRS. ONE LAI0SEVTY T IiAND N NEHU'JDRD FIF1 ONLY 

SUB TOTAL 

GROSS AMOUNT 

SJ'ICETAX@ 14.00% 

SWACBH BRAT CESS @ 0.00% 

Kr&hi 1(kyan Cc @0.00% 

GRAND TOTAL 

Appeal No: V2/30,46/GDM/2018-19 

-8- 

3.
ta paymert to Tl- rd Party 'JErdc,rs will b' made by Serce Provider. the ibiht' 

to dedUCt & pay TOS Will be ar tiem. 

. The ServiCe Receiver Wilt 0'0 CENVT Credit cf Service Tax Or th basis of Service 

pras'ders tr%'s#oce. 

uttør*.ed Sigr.torV 

Fo H. IV1ANGALOS 4D Co 

/' 

7 
.Authar5eci SigratorV 

7.1 I would like to take an illustrative example of Bill No. IMP/30866 dated 

28.2.2017 (at Sr. No. 13 of Para 5 of the impugned order-i) raised by M/s. H. 

Mangaldas and Company, Mumbai (hereinafter referred to as "M/s. Mangaldas" for 

brevity) on the appellant as under :- 

/ 

IL MANGALDAS AND COMPANY G*rd, Uun$ow, R1 No 2, Cbur 
P*k Rni,d No. I, M*har Vflli., A*dh.r[ CE), MUmbi - 401) 099. ThNm: +9122 2922007j ' 4  0394,FrnLNo.+9* 22 2*203346 

W1t0  
CtSTofj I1OtBEAG.4T NO 11/93 

REFERENCE NO. KEC-M0993(DORP) Rtocr.p, Sector I2N,' 
A4*OI Poe & Spec.aj Seono Zone, 
TaJi1..Muad. Dit.ict Kuth. 

áj -- BILL DATE 2812/2017 
JOB DATE 13/01/2017 
GRJNET WT. 32790 K 

20461.1$ St/A Wa NO. - OT. B/L,.BIJSMIJNISOZOI661B1 Dr. 26.12,2016 
1560730 B/EJS/BNO. - D1. 00001130T. [3.01.2016 
36$4 TNVOICENO. - DT COEI6I I-bC DT. 26.12.2016 
2 CONT DESCRIPTiON HEPTANE S 

PORT BUSAN 

eULNo 
• 3O 'NO. 
FOB VALUE 
CW VALUE 

ASSVALIJE 
1JTY AMT 
NO Of PKGS 

MODE 

S* 

! &P1T1iO.(DO CI4AR) 

PARTICULARS 

 

R.ceipt.sd  No Beptd 

S)  

      

-
ç 

Fbri.4'_C-.. /. tii1.'$ GDit5'6 

t2i .L" 

pjth. $tgfl. 

IVATCREXXT AVA 

Page No. 8 of 19 



Appeal No: V2130,461G0M12018-19 

-9- 

7.2 M/s. Mangaldas have raised above Bill dated 28.2.2017 on the basis of the 

following services provided to the appellant :- 

510, $.yds.p t.,.pRll Opp.P.afSb V2o6 RM*. 
W961* S....N.sr !_B-S.De NI4 Th...S CV') 400604 

Tel. No.: 2 25339996/57 

Em.0 1f0.E0 , !-flst 
web: wwW.chiS9.flSt 

:jwij CO 17 

DATE 09/02/2017 
CONTAINERS NO. GWIO.N150219 
VESSEl. MV 56* DREAM - 16065 

P01. : SUSAN PORT 

900 :P.SUNDRA 
56 RATE 70.64 
CONTRS O2OO HO TANK 
PS(TTERP.'lS IIRNIEDIATE 

ro M/S DOES ICETALSFECIAUTT TALYST PVT LTD 
NUM 

GL Loqistics Pvt. Ltd. 

p.' 

PIVOCC £ F*i OH! POHW 

csmrr NOTE 

iMPORT SHiPMENT 
5.50 F*r1CULARS 

1 DETENTION CHARGES  £NV  NO GL361) 
FROM 28.02.2017 IJPTO 0. 1.2027 

- I RATE AMOUNT 

03 DAYS I IJSD 45 9.536.40 

2 CHARGES (INV NO C0L3501 20 04 DAYS I USD18 5,086.02 

FROM 37.0L2O27W1'O 30.01.2017 

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

    

tOTALA1I.IOUNT 1.4.622.42 

  

    

SERVICH TAX 1496 2047.15  

  

    

564732 GeSE 0.5096 7.11 

  

    

Kieben KayI C6 0.5096 13.11 

 

        

         

         

0.15 ROUND OS! 
CROSS AMOUNT 

Aan55u W06 KiXUEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTEEN RUP ONLY) 

TEAMS S. cOnDm0Hs 
.I3TM6Oe.,ldb..s4 aede p.v.He H EDI. LOGHTES PVT. 1.15. P.eN.at M*mlb6. 

/..,5 b.d...99d f...3 dlew  wt 4bh0e066 El9o.t/ U'.De, Tl.nU..,. 
e. *4% Wp.e.nt i. .wt be%d WITIEl ..d 4.,sb,H. 64. f k,eo4.. 

14)1.. ..._H__/ O64 be ..,t.t.k..d wtH 74.,. fr The 4.t. 0 Iobe. 

16,816.00 

SANK DEATAISA 
.5611k 1.4345 lOU 56145/ACNe: MS406E00S 1 66*1104 CHANDUP 1w)! USC CODS: )O0$4 
SAN NO A674&E S. TAx NO: AAF74101 
90*061.10615)101 PVT. LTD. 

IS COWUT1*62NATSD INVOIcE ,NO SIGNATURE REQUIRED 

THANKING You 

CGL I - 0... • 
•- w. vt8.4 

NV000&SR*iS45?PORW*RS.55$ 

810. Si OPun$S p4.4i P1-454.644 ..ik, 
ThoM IW 4OM04 P140 W ialat.,N.vr 

751.51-0.: 0*2 2ZIS9S$4/S7 

- ______ 
I '4.NV MO. 

F2017 
4?A2*M NO. z eMGM1%031 / 6McEJ4UO4CS 

V1UEL Mv 00S YU11- 348 
504. SUSAN PORT 

: MUNOHA 

IX RAtE 65-35 

:02)00' ISO TANK 

TERMS : IMMEDIATE 

JPOO 

'PMT 

ra; IMP D0SS)LRGAU1'Y TfVT Lrfl 

I 

P0 MENT 
. pA*ncIN.A SIZE QTV HATE *5106W! 

2.E7E)flTON CHARGES 20 2 USD45 6.241.5O 

FROM 06.02.2027 UPTOO6.02.2017 

XTSIthONOU.RCES 2O 02 USD18 Z496.6l)1 

fl806( 06 Q22017 WED OS.OZ.2017 ___ 

I 

TOTAL AMOUNT *738.10 

TAX 14% 1,223.33 

5wsR Bbaral CSSS 0.50% 43,89 

Ka7s)azl CEDe 0.5096 .XIau 
HOUND OFF 0.28 

CROFR AMOUNT 10,049.00 
- 34 Words: TEN THOUSAND FOURTY NINE RUPEES ONLY) 

TERMS a CONomoNs 
3O b.wt ol oad*p.yabls H -  06L L060TES PVT. LTD. PeysMs .1 MuobeL 

.1- Pe.E0c0/-_-' be thd r.I thsu.ee'Nth dbhcnouoS In 2.poR/ In9wtT.on. 
2415 P.e N 9.p9645 1.64 5114o.d wH1-n .6r..4  d.. fruo th. do 4 i.wNo. 

.45 be .64,t.ln.d 510.7 d. *00 The 64% 05 I,.obe. 

96V ;KiO SANK/ACNe I 96691-04. SHANDUP 1W)! IPSC COOK : 
UO2A3s1I LTAX NO: AAP742SS00O2 

iso. 

iR0645Nfl9600.ESTED IN01 ,8O 8I0N*TUR* RIQUIRED 

Page No. 9 of 19 



Th*S & HoCn0fds 
- . LOT$ OVT. 150. PoyoMut #o*. 

-- -*4 . vsl du oCIkhk doom. , Err/ tmtTrono.cen. 
2O%P.m1,.oms,4lI a 4.msd ,o*4i Pc,n th. dogo. 

7 do7. from the do 

894N4 -fl/ $904 I&JDt IW} I INC 0009: C30C*4 
'J4U 1.80 :*A7428w992 
.W1kPVT. LTD. 

'0 
8 00UIWA1M N0 $ERAWM 910*11490 

THANKJHG VOj 

Appeal No: Y2/30,46/GDM/2018-19 

M' £fHpI* Opp.Punab No$So.i R.* 
ttE4* I.LL0i. Ns Th8I (W) 40O0S 

Td. U.2 05819494/97 

M13: 1Iflct.MoI 

IlY009 R *BI•KT P08W 

  

  

I 
DWO -. 

',sv6r 
OATS 

wN/I2014-17 
:31/01/2017 
QMaM3.4941.t 
MV CO4 
9USAN 

z NA 
70.44 

I G#ICU413O4O9 

04T0I -144 
DON' T1'1 L fW. 

- Pot 
POD 

I tCNT : UZ' *40 TAD 

4M sris N4MWIATE 

U PAR11.A RATE AMouwr 

170L2017T0 19.012017 20.
' 3 Di.VS USD8 1,695.3( 

227012027 15bA USD 13 9,1402 

30.012017 OS217 07 USD 18 90 

I 19,77939 
- W*4% 2,769.09 

• - 0.SO% 
c. 9.50% 

0.92 

- TWTV TWO THOUSAND SEV'4 HUNDREfl POURTY SZVEN RUPE ONLY) 

CGL Logistics PVt Ltd 
D.eas,N., L.4.LQI Ns 7894. 1W) 4O 

,. Vc.: 022 25830990/91 

NV008 8. PHIISNT PDRWARDRR. 

I d. UM4/I7 
INVO OATS 31/01/2027 

•' NO. 0MQM139411/ 099cU4150409 

MV9OSODIOSTOH-344 
U5ANPOPT 

MUND*A 
70.18 

NTPS OW0. *4074149 
/ TERMS RAMEDIATE 

."S.Ns PARTQJLARS - stzs QTY ) RATE AMOUNT 

IDOaIARG8S 20' 01 INR5500 

- INALRAKDUNGHARGES 02 INRi.3500_ 27.1)00.00 

' AINER MAINTA1ItHARGES 20' 02 IN*Ui00'0 2,000.00 

20' 02 mR 750 1,500.00 

I 20' 02 INR 500 1,000.00 

20' o i,s 300 600.00 

• E1E 71044 02 tJSD 45 30.151.1)0 

•...... 31.0L2011 UFFO 002.2017 

• AL AM0UW 75,751.00 

TAX 1 10.6O5.1 

• . 8batCe91 0.50% 378.76 

•..... ICgyaIaz, C.490.5O% 318.76 

• opp 035 

• AMOUNT 87314.00 

AA_.t1n EJGHTY SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDR30) FOURTSEN RUPEUS ONLY) 

fls &caomoso 
.0ths90As . m.doa1eI.to  - cGLL0G8TPVT LTD. eobEs .tMsI. 

oil r7.4 oew £1m1 - d,.olJ9C9f- be 8r01009140w*l*th ii *.,9otTn. 
I -tied .9*IIt do75* tie dies smbe* - p.a fllel9 list .9 944 .4 kev. 

be 44t.&14 .9.V7dse from th,d94 441nysbe. 

LWR
__ *00441st/AC Ne4a5SOO52*/ P9*1504 sa4ANouP1w)/ *FICCOO9g kVc,&9 

1PM! NO *7491 P. TAX I A*411 
Vo. UN. LOGHIRU PVT. LTD. 

2I00SflI9ONRI91w 504N009RATUU 910*1*910 

- ThANKIN8 YOU - 

..•fl-, 
 .-.-____j'.•-• '4\_

Page No. 10 of 19 

P 



Appeal No: V2130,461GDM12018-19 

!W.1  bOQ1SIICS VVI. Ltd. 1310, Javd.*p E1P$pli.i4i OcpJi,jgb N01 Ia, 
WI.I. isIata.p La.3,Øa ka ma,,, (w, 400ea 
Te Ne,: 022 

Email: InloØgJ1n.Ln, 
w.b: *W.CgllflS5,fl01 

WVOCC & !RIN? Po*p 
fri  

• •'d -P., •', 'Er.7"T 17 

'a : DORFXITAI. S# %tfl' CATALYST PYT LTD COASNSRS NO. : GMIJ4i3Q333 

VESSEL : MVCOSCOOSTO*-I 
P01. :BUSAN PORT 

POD MUNORA 

LX RATE : 6ES 

CONTRE : OIRZO iSO 7*14K 

. PMT TERMS IMMEDIATE 
IMPORT SHIWdtWT 

SIZE QTY RATE AMOUNT I 
21,719.2SJ ST1ON C)IA'RGES 20' 07 USD 45 

SNOM 07.02.2017 UPTO 13.02.E017 

- .AORAGECHARCES .'•. 20' 07 USD22 10.6lS.30 

PROM 07.022017 UPTo 13.02.017 

-. lI.U)TM.AP4OUNT 32,33755 

V1TAX 14% •. 4,527.26 

,..acb barat Ce 0.50% 161 

1cji.i KyMau Cess 0.50% 161.69 

ROUND OFF 
0.82 

GROS5 AMOUNT .: 37,189.00 

s. wd rH1NrY SEVEN:ThOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY NINE RUPEES ONLY) 

TERMS $CON0fl1Z 

$0 C, LO01STI5 PIT. VTQ. PaybIe $1 MW0b.I. a ,.de .as4 
01iscoa/- WØu d..rg.d fo. IJ d..q.os wNCh lo dthon$0r.d h Cop ./ n$0Ol'I 03n0.o.t10.S. 

-$sdwd 24%p.a K p.r....*I. not .t.d w*tNn .g'*od Iyt 10n, U's d*e 01 Ifl'o4cS. 
0I ba 7 K. Itom tha da 01 InvoIts. .re.,t.inod.*s, 

/ AC N. i0ni4JJooI / URANo W*NDUP 1W) / IFIC COOL: I000000R*4 
L 7*3140: AucEs74us000z 

. .toe.sn r. 4.TD. 

-V 
I4SN 0tST 6USE&*TIW%1cEMOI46NATURE  REQUIRED 

THANKIWO YOU 

7.3 The documents very clearly show Service Tax, SBC, KKC for which refund 

claims had been flied by the Appellant which are summarized as under 

Service Tax SBC KKC 

CGL Logistics Pvt. Ltd MUN/CGLOO1/2016-17 2,047.15 73.15 73.15 

CGL Logistics Pvt. Ltd MUN/CGL374/2016-17 1,223.33 43.69 43.69 

CGL Logistics Pvt. Ltd MUN/CGL365/2016-17 2,769.09 98.90 98.90 

CGL Logistics Pvt. Ltd MUN/CGL364/2016-17 10,605.14 378.76 378.76 

CGL Logistics Pvt. Ltd MUN/CGL382/2016-17 4,527.26 161.69 161.69 

21,171.97 756.19 756.19 

Total Refund claimed -- Rs. 22,684.35 

7.4 The above Bill (No. IMP/30866 dated 28.2.2017) is supported by invoices 

of Service Provider and the appellant filed refund claim of Rs. 22,684/- and on 

body of Bill No. IMP/30866 'Cenvat Credit Available Rs. 22,684.27' has been 

written, hence, contention of the lower adjudicating authority that Service Tax is 

not mentioned is factually wrong. On going through findings at Para 6, 7, 8 and 9 

of the impugned orders, I find that the eligibility of refund under Notification No. 

12/2013-ST supra has not been disputed and refund has been rejected only 

Page No. 11 of 19 



Appeal No: V2/30,46/GDM/2018-19 

because M/s. Mangaldas have written Cenvat Credit, in place of Service Tax. I 

hold that refund cannot be denied on such ground, as long as goods under export 

is not disputed, services utilized for such exper and payment of Service Tax on 

such are not disputed. Agreement dated i.i.2.016 submitted by the appellant 

clearly mentions that "(3) Since the payment to Third Party Vendors will be made 

by the Seivice Provider, the ilabiizy to deduct and pay TDS will be on them, and 

(4)  The Service Receiver will avail Cen vat Credit of Service Tax on the basis of the 

Service Provider Invoice."  The appellant filed refund claim of Rs. 5,09,988/- in 

respect of bills of M/s. Mangaldas under the impugned order-i and Rs. 2,46,402/-

under the impugned order-2. I find that it is proved by the Appellant that they are 

claiming refund of service tax paid by them through reimbursement to M/s. 

Mangaldas and these services have been used for the export of the goods, and 

hence, I have no option but to set aside the impugned orders and allow the two 

appeals to this extent (Rs. 5,09,988/- (+) Rs. 2,46,402 = Rs. 7,56,390/-). 

8. Regarding rejection of refund on the ground that 'Address mentioned in 

the document is of Mumbai office' at Sr. No. 9,10, 21, 23, 28, 65, 68 & 71 of 

Para 5 of the Impugned order-i (Rs. 1,50,551/-) and at Sr. No. 

14,21,25,26,27,39 & 47 of the impugned order-2 (Rs. 1,09,376/-), the appellant 

submitted that their Head Office is at Murnbai and they have only single 

manufacturing facility at Mundra and therefore, refund cannot be rejected on this 

ground. I find that it is well settled legai position that substantial benefit cannot be 

denied on the ground that address mentioned on invoice is of Head Office. I, 

therefore, do not see any reason to uphold the impugned orders on this ground 

and set aside the impugned orders to this extent and allow appeals for Rs. 

2,59,927/- in this regard. 

9. Regarding rejection of refund on the ground that the invoices have 'No 

address I find that the invoices at Sr. No. 22,34,50,53,60,62 of the impugned 

order-i (for Ps. 62,575/-) and Bill at serial No. 12 of the impugned order-2 (for 

Rs. 7,500/-) list such invoices/bill. However, I find that name / address of the 

appellant is very much mentioned on all 6 relevant bill/invoices pertaining to the 

impugned order—i are reproduced below :- 

Page No. l2of 19 



Two Lakti Fifty Severs Thousands Six H Fifty Nine Only 25765935 

;j 

- Ijfled 

ScriX Tfl 14%: 

$up,ada Bbarat Ceas 03% 

AppeaL No: V2/30,46/GDM/2018-19 

- 13- 

ii, MANGALDAS AID COMPANY 
- 

: ZOrcb Pakadi Road Na 1,SO*r Yllinga, *idbrf ( Mma. 4S1. 
222*220071 /6451U94,PaN-i 22 2g20s54& 

Wafte: 

C1STOMROT.SEAcNrNO: I 1/95 

LTD 

&-P,Seator 12N, 
Sp tllconoaic Zone, 

REPERENcENO. I 
/ft -J'33 

I29S 
WlB22/2OF6-20I7 

2lL1S 
WL1Z 17A6 

iOTA?&  

BILL DATE 2W2017 
JOBDATE I&'01/2017 
GRiNET Wr. : 22805 K( 
BL/AWB NO. - Dl'. 

SlEdS/B NO - Dl'. 0000IDT. 16.01.2017 
INVOICE NO. - Dl' NP6Ao2o6A3 Dl'. 22i2.3115 
DESCRIPTION NONYL PHENOL 

AOHSARG 

FARTICIJLA RS
_* I

Rrpsd 

 

04i0$f2016 

XMftX NANCIAL OFFICER 

.dit7 talya1s f.dla Prfratc Umlta 

,11(Eitd 

- 

L 400064 

1 OMAy2fj16 

1g 

• jyøu to jile the bill/balance paymnt within 30 days otthe invoice, lithe amount has already been seniul-Threk 
p.)mcnt 

• ptopoicd inuoduclion of Kissan Kalyan Cess of 03% in Finance Bill 2016 on all taxable services wilt inercase the effective 

Savicc Tax ic (including .11 applicable Cess) to 15%. if tin payment of invocc is received after 1st June 2016 for the 

çlicthlJity o(neW Case, the said revised service tax rate would be applicable 5fl( 5 oce to that effect would be 

yerrferneccsssiy paymant 
- 

• par adiiic md transfer *oin ICICI bank: A/c NoO03205000O32,1FSC Code: 1C1C0000032,Bank Name ICICI Bank 

Ii1ed. Breath Address. ,Focna*adi, Dr,Axbbedkat Road, Dadar, Manbai 400014 

o Qsaso'Dead Draft to be drawo in favour àf "CRISIL LimIted". 

• ?eamd all Cheques! Demand Draft I UlitNo. in ease Of'NEFF/RTGS cansfer I TDS Certificates to Jagdith Duseja at 

(ffLIkusr,Crmra1 Avanue, Hi nandani Business Park, Powal. Munthal, 400076. 

• Am pa reont cfruilar from CBDT- 112014 dated 13th Januaty, 2014 - TDS Deductincs UI& 194 should be done an 

1osviçcAsnount Le., axeluding service tax component (calesilated on total basic invoice amount) in the Invoice. 

' PANNo. AAAC13151E. Incase c is deducted, Kindly issue a TDS CertificaSe at the CaTliest 

• Savicer&sNo.AAACr31SlEST0oI 

• SuiccTax Category.: Credit Rating 
• Jo ease o(asy c1ificatIons, please said a mail to billinginlb®CriSiLCOfll. You may also enutset your relatiOosbIpiflaD5? 

aa (,wdbsi,' by calling on -191 9830*35050. 

For CRJSIL Limited 

SUmEE CbowdbEry 

LCG n 3  

' 

Page No. 13 of 19 



Appea' No: V2/30,46/GDM/2018-19 

H. ANL 
Biug1OW. Ream N,,. 2, ChUb Pa1j E.. N,. 1, S-.-

CE), - 46q r'o. oi 2 2z2oo71 643.os94, F.. 91 2Z22Q5S46 
Ve- 

B10-F. Sctor 1214, 
Sp 1Bo,.om,c Zor,, 

Di.rici- Kutch. T)-Mu'.dr., 

PotNQ.Z 
Adan1?ot& 

11%WI31O83 
iJOBWO MUN.L170427/13.-2017. 

FOfl VAL1 
FS'AL1JE 23413.05 

.ASS. VALVE 1611467 
643:13:1 

'NO OF PEGS I '1T 
SEA. 

77 

iO2017 
;oo LrE 
OlE 4ZT WT. T'755 EGS 
FiJ.w No. - lIT. \lIVl.DLTW3N:17OQ4Q4 DT ILlE2DI? 
RIE3a NO. - IYT. 0000274232'. 03.02 2017 
1'.'C,ICE NO. - NP6A0266A5 lIT. 1S01.201 

NONYL1'14E. 
POET • EAOHSIUNG 

P ART I.CU!. A211. 

1ThcE2P'r o.00 c14ARGSs) 
(II..) (S..)  
7S,9-t2.19 

fl. MANGALDA ND COIPjjy 
R.007 a. 2. Crck Pxkbadl Rø4 N3. b- A4dbCYZ (E),, 

222a22oo7l/64o4, .9: Zzzo55 
Efl jrcgthu.c.co.1a W21te 

cL5TOM}E31ZAcrr ;o 11175 

SEMSPBL4LrrYCATALIST PVT. LTD 

pORT sPECIAl-ECONOMIC ZONE LIMOC). 
PAIKI, MUNDRA, 

RI_TN.TE NO. REc-50oo47(DOpj 

     

     

3g3LL17Q2'2016-2O17 

3793j3 
4I 

t 

BILL DATE 

JOB DATE 

OR/NET ,rr. 
EL/AWE NO. - 
B/ElS/E NO. - TIT. 
iNVOICE NO. - 
DESCRE"flON 
PORT 

19740 KG 
603063 [IT. 06.U.2016 

600ZlI2' lIT. 23.12.116 
33120O1I 1GJ I Dr. 06.1 LE6 

BUS AN - 

RCCdP N.a R 
(B..) .  

<.- 90.146.45f. 

PART I C V L A B S 

K. MANGALDAS AND COMPANY 
• gootu No.2, Cbereb R.33d Yi6. 1, Sabzr Ilsge dheri (F.), Menb,j -400099, 

• GiI" Tel NO.149122 23220071' 84$1894, FaL No.1 -''I 22 23105546 
I rag®bie.co.Ln Welztis 
CTOMUltGI'fNO: I 

LID 
M1JND PORT & SPECALECONOMICZON LINTIED, 
SURVEYNQ 14i • PAIKI . MUNDRA, 

t1JMRAT, 
 INDIA 

iE'lCE NO. BEC-M 

'! 4 •1t4 ?\1 

JVALUE 

• .JVALUE 

A3ALUE 

YAMT 

)IOOFPKGS 

M0. 

QW/29924 
M1JN.L17O31'62017 

1372863 

;ZODRM 
:SEA 

BILL DAT ;6i'1120r7 
3073 iYA'EE !9R2/2016 
GRi?. 'wr 
BIJAWE NO. - Dl'.; M.Wi-LQ1CD16025420 DL 27. I .2016 
EJEt3/S tIO. - Dl'. I)02IE4 Dl'. 19.12.2016 
INVOIc'NO. -DT: IU20I6453DT.27.11.2016 
DESCRPT1ON I T7UETHANONLAMINE 99 Pcr 

PORT LAEM cHABANG 

    

  

ReceIpted 
(Ri.) 1 '(R*.)  
20,008.00 

•td 
PARTICULARS 

IL MANGALDAS AND COMPANY 
______ Nc. 2, Creb Pakh.di Rosd !c. 1, Ss- 

Tel No.1 4I 222*220071164510394, Fez. No.1 +91 22 *2*9*4 
T3®b.SOAa Welslte 

CtTOMfl0F.EEAGl2TN0: I 11*5 

• REEEBE1 WI'. LTD 
vr & sPAL ECONOMIC ZONE I.XMITED, 

YNO. 141 . PAIK.I . MIJNDRA. 
ARAT ,D3tA 

1 4 "1 

I /29*24 
1Jlj,1703t61lll 

v'caVAU 
OFVAL1E 

I3763 
DJTY AMT 

OS: 00 tM 

1: T NODO CHARSI 

'BILL 'DATE I6FUI7 
JOB DATE 3W3211G 
GRINET 'WT. ': 

• BIJA'VJB NO. 231'. z7t.6 
• B/E/S/D NO. - DT. 00144UI'. t9_I2$6 

INV2CE $0.- I lt11 DI..U.96 
'DEscaxP'rl t*.rHA.2LA t 

PORT I LA (a*9 

   

P ART ICU LA 

   

Page No. 14 of 19 



Appea' No: V2/30,46/GDM/2018-19 

-15- 

9.1 On going through the scanned copies of the relevant bills, it is seen that 

address of the Appellant is very much mentioned and I, therefore, do not see any 

iëãbh to allôvithé impugned order-i rejecting the refUnd on the ôUhdt1átiSFo 

address is mentioned. It would be appropriate to add here that refund on 5 Bills 

of MIs.  Mangaldas have already been held to be proper at Para 7.4. Since, Invoice 

of CRISIL No. 16205002268 dated 4.5.2016 shows address of their Head Office, 

refund of Rs. 31,504/- on this invoice has to be allowed. 

9.2 Regarding Bill No. 2016-17-111 dated 21.2.2017 covered under the 

impugned order-2, I find that only name of the Appellant company is mentioned 

and address of neither Mumbai nor Mundra is given. Scanned copy of the relevant 

invoice is reproduced below :- 

Ll' .a.fliwau I 
1 

M8.CAJJA*CO. 

CA D AccouNrAn7$  
101 & 102. Ar8cntwn, Opp P.tk*r Co1Igo S V Road, 

Muznbej - 400 062 
TsI . No omoc: 28747271 Rc.i. :21766805 

.1 - -. 

?ARCVLA,RS - AMOJ?1T 

—'" m 31.o3.2o6 S0,Q_ 

e 
7.500 

 (aupus P s. p}r. Kudr.d owi) 

Ta No. CAIM'326? ,AL.4Q63KSf01 

oa1SGA.J3*cO. 

C.' £ -. —  — 
(QiARX AcC.flflANTS)  

(PA7) 

9.3 The Appellant has submitted that their head office is at Mumbai but they 

have only one manufacturing unit in India at Mundra (the appellant). In view of 

this fact, refund of Rs. 7,500/- to the appellant. I, accordingly, set aside 

rejection of refund on this Bill and allow refund of Rs. 7,500/- and to the Appellant 

to this extent. 

9.4 Regarding rejection of refund on the ground that the Invoice "Do not have 

registration number" vide the impugned order-1, the appellant has submitted 

copies of the invoice which contains Service Tax Registration number. Scanned 

Page No. 15of19 



copy of invoice is reproduced as 

IM 
••-r%-s.d 

Q. an. ,_- flc.w.t. mt-..-., Cs.ng• - fl. I%Ifl,akj C4,,_, 
- Sc

=i_ IP4flL- 
2S42007O 

Appea N3: V2/3O,46/G)Mf 2018-19 

• - 

I4IR ci.1..r- 

. -, -

- 

2. 

?1A.X_A. — -- -: 

rc IES
-- :-' 

1 o with ap,cn1 131S --- 
4Sc ,,'dez-  :0f '2Ol2-j 3 -Circ1.r--. 

js.cct,, ivcr y tho 1, t'lc ni--c -is,so, sa1 
17') 1rth. - - - 

., nectit,r with ppcci filOd b.'s cb1c os-c- ci 

iaco.mc Fa,t (cai=) 13kct tssz ,1sc c- '-2O1 3-i 4 
zcd by A-CIT-&c1c- 1 • 

Zcrvncc 1 14 -i. 2,.63,750 

c3can a - 

Xh& KaJyxt O.5i'o OrZ 2.i'3 C 

Thac ty  

Subjcct t
dbr.d 3,isdicttc'tt 

• PA. - 

-
Scr,Ici -ram ig tJa- JiS33613rOO1 

fbr rsmittiItg fimd3:- 

• axik ram- 1IW wk 
razich

A.hmScdabd 
- CwTflt A/C °08882Q20001 2Q 

- - 8efléfC1Y
SHAE . CC 

!dICR- 380240016 

- XFSC Coda- i'cooOOS88 
Swift Code- 

9.4.1 I find that Service Tax Registraton number ANJPS4336DSTOO1 is clearly 

mentioned on the second page of invoce No. MNS/1T/81/2016-17 dated 6.3.2017 

and therefore, I have no option but to set aside rejection of refund of Rs. 

40,313/- on this ground and allow appeal to this extent. 

9.5 Regarding rejection of refund on invoices at Serial No. 31, 32, 33 and 34 of 

the impugned order-2 on the ground that relevant Invoices "Strike off and 

ove,written", the appellant has contended that the bills were raised by the service 

providers for the freight charges but, the appeHant found excess rate had been 

charged by them and on being pointed out, the service provider corrected the 

details manually. Scanned copy of one such illustrative Invoice No. 

JS/MUM/SI/LS/16-17/00857 dated 10.3.2017 is reproduced below :- 

- 

Page No. 16 of 19 



by *, W4. - '8', •yI.91. 
byt, - 

,.n. 'I'S  

oiç  

4'b .n4e :4y .:t*, o. ;-, 

"1 II4 r.4, 

4.4 4Qr?•y 

2.41$.O ga, 

4.4*4! 'by 

*4 

: 

*b'8 
t*A. $b1A 

Appeal No: V2/30,46/GDM/2018-19 

- 17- 

— 

Ob  

by -  

24L• P%t 

,
L*rw, 

4*; 
4t

- .-4. 1' 

j 
1I; tiXAbAb 

DEDUCT rcs OS4% 
I. ISS. LA  

i... zP0Qib 

. ri-.a. '8 

-, 

- * 

* * ,bO * 

a,? 

rn 4. 
— - 0*3 tAb MO. AIJCJ7 34 

0*114 tyta4. 

— 

ase 4* — * *44* - -- — — — C — ItS4 .4 
_a.._ — — .4*, —__ — — S1 a4 — — __., •3j 

— — *4* *4.4 £' *4*- 4. . - a4g Uo. *4* 4* 1* 4 • .*I.I* — 
a.a..a. 4 4*4*4* .4 *44*- - **. *44* *4 *. 4** I. 

••• — •.4*S •á £4 — San — *49 94 9*444*. I**ft*4*t *4*3*4 4* fl*4** 1*4* 

— 14 aa 42 —' n.. .a. a... t4 *&. * ..n *... n 

fl a sa i.e •a43. *S.4 4* 4*.s* .4 JUan 4fl14* en 4 
a* *4*4*.* 4* # 4 4. ian .4 *44U4 4*4.*4M*)4,- 1* - *4*4 

*.*49*4 494. 94,48 44*4*4 *44*4 

'4- 4 tsita*s... •8 

to  

I *ta*r by* C&*4 4a1*j4at 4*  44*4. *44454**t - *4 .44* 

9.5.1 On going through above invoice, it is seen that due to correction in service 

tax amount, refund claim got reduced. Thus, corrections are bonafide. In other 

three invoices also, the amount of service tax involved got reduced, I therefore, 

do no see any reason to allow rejection of refund of Rs. 4,544/- 
 on this ground. I 

set aside the impugned order rejecting refundof Rs. 4,544/
-  and allow appeal to 

this extent. 

9.6 Regarding rejection of refund on the ground that few Invoices have 

'Y-/andwritten name and address"  vide the impugned order-2, the appellant has 

submitted that they have their head office at Mumbai and the appellant is their 

single manufacturing unit and this fact was declared during filing of the refund 

claim. The appellant added that the said bill is related to professionai fee. 

.1- 

Page No. 17 of 19 



12*05 
0310412017 

4 20V1 

412. jI'WWI
aopri sac. Ltd.. - ,. ... 40 003. TEL. MCi.. leon 2Z: iao 

9020 E-mn :Tafd
Yatad1nst 

a.* - ,i 0 2-
--.itZi ' il1 No. 

Pr.fc*aLoa1 SxvI Rd-.d (r 

I Ps,a.ring Roport n* • 

Traa1ror Companies with 

01. l...tt#r of *ppahitmert 
N*.QLJA.1/f.JCL.I7136d.O17 /2S274 dt..171 O 

2 O fPockct Expcxiscs 

3 A.44 S.y-v ra 
5wacb Bbar-at ers c 0..S4 
Xrb.i K.aiyu 0-5 

27 

173.914 

173.914 
24348 

370 
869 

RS. 200,000  

Appea No: V2/3O,4/GDM/2O18-19 

Scanned copy of the relevant 1nvoc• 121C :ed 3.4.2017 is reproduced as 

below :- 

(Pi rwo L.ac riIy) 
VICE NO..: .A.A.APPI 76FG1 

For Shup 13QG.. F* Co.. 

0.. 

3pd a.rf--— 
___- 1'ort x. 

oaoRg o.;OZ5OO1129B 
$V Co: ooOOO6O 

(Th.i. i 0omptr gSZt bl.11 ' 9a.t- 

9.6.1 On going through above BiU, I find that aH details are printed, except 

address, which is hand wrifteri wihout any overwriting. I find that there is no 

provision in Service Tax Law which restricts refund for writing name of the service 

receiver by hand. The lower adjudicating authority was required to get the 

authenticity verified, however, he preferred not to verify it and reject refund claim 

without verification. In absence of any verification report, I have no option but to 

set aside rejection of refund of Rs. 26,088/- and ailow the appeal to this extent. 

10. In view of above, I reject refund of Rs. 8744/- (P.s. 5,919/- + Rs. 2,825/-) 

and allow refund of Rs. 7,32,356/- in respect of impugned order-i and reject 

refund of P.s. 88,855/- (Rs. 83,361,'- + Ps. 5,494/-) and allow refund of Rs. 

4,05,910/- in respect of impugned order-2. 

ii. i4lQctId r 3rfli r 11qc.w jvq.çf 'Ilcil 

ii. The appeals filed by the appeflant are disposed off in above terms. 

- 'T '- 

\ - \' 
(c*IIi(. *tci'k 

3flctd (3pflei) 

Page No. 180f19 



Appeal No: V2)30,46/GDM/2018-19 

- 19 - 

By Registered Post A.D.  

To, 

M/s. DORF Ketal Specialty Catalyst Pvt. Ltd., 
P'ot No. 2, Block — F, Sector 12N, 

Adani PortandSEZ, 

Tal-Mundra, Kutch — 370421. 

1) sdiict o 31i .-çl 4 cM tc 'UvI , 31 J14I I( 

otI1q)Ifl i 

2) ,3uqçi, 9 tW jc4' , 311 dIe4, 3TrJ) 

duqIqq,  ctit.1i1 i 

3) 31F'ci, rç1 jc'fl4 iO5v4 — oI, cbt4I 

Page No. l9of 19 



0 


